
TRIMESTER 

Date 

1-07-2025 
2-07-2025 to 
31-07-2025 
1-08-2025 

01-09-2025 

01-09-2025 to 
13-09-2025 
15-09-2025 

Tentative Date 
19/09/2025 
Tentative Date 
27/09/2025 
Tentative Date 
09/9/2025 to 
13/9/2025 

17-09-2025 
to 

19-09-2025 

19-09-2025 

27-09-2025 

03-10-2025 

DAYANANDA SAGAR 
BUSINESS SCHOOL 

6-10-2025 to 
11-10-2025 

Tentative Date 
13-10-2025 to 
17-10-2025 

20-10-2025 to 
22-10-2025 
30-10-2025 
27-10-2025 
28-10-2025 
29-10-2025 
14-11-2025 

Realising the Dream 

Post Graduate Diploma in Management (PGDM) 

Program (2025-27 Batch) 

Inauguration ceremony 
Orientation Program 
(One Month) 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-27 

Commencement of term-I 

Global Faculty Series -
Dr. Ivan Ureta. 
"Foundations of Management" 
(Subject to availability of Faculty) 
Mid Term Examination Week 

(AICTE Approved) 

Fresher's Day Celebration 2025 -27 
/ Farewell Day 2023-25 Batch 

X-Pert talk Series Timeline 

Diwali Holidays 

Dayananda Sagar Business School 
Shavige Malleshwara Hills, Kumaraswamy Layout, 
Bangalore-560111, Karnataka, India 
Email: admissions(@dsbs.edu.in 
Tel: o80-42161704/ 7022587213 
www.dsbs.edu.in 

CCE Marks Finalization 

Attendance Finalization 
Issue of Exam application form 
Collection of Hall ticket 

IV 

Program (2024-26 Batch) 

Summer Internship Program 

Orientation 

Commencement of term IV 
Preparation of Internship Report 
consulting with Guides 
Commencement of Classes IV 
Term 

Start Placement Training 
(Subject to availability of Trainer) 
Placement Training 
(Subject to availability of Trainer) 

Summer Internship Submission 
date 

Viva voce for summer Internship 

Fresher's Day Celebration 2025 
27 / Farewell Day 2023-25 Batch 

Mid Term Examination 
Global Faculty Series 
Dr. Dewan Mabadew. 

"Strategic Management" 
(Subject to avail�bility of Faculty) 
Diwali Holidays 

CCE Marks Finalization 

Last working day 

Remarks 



17-11-2025 
18-11-2025 
18-11-2025 

10-11-2025 
17-11-2025 

19-11-2025 

To 
05-12-2025 

28-11-2025 to Faculty Vacation 
07-12-2025 

18-12-2025 
13-01-2026 

TRIMESTR -

Dates 

8-12-2025 

Tentative Date 
15-12-2025 
To 
20-12-2025 

19-01-2026 
To 

Session Timings: 9:00 AM-5:00PM 

24-01-2026 
30-01-2026 

31-01-2026 
09-02-2026 

To 
14-02-2026 
09-02-2026 

16-02-2026 

17-02-2026 
18-02-2026 

19-02-2026 to 
25-02-2026 
19-02-2026 
To 
10-03-2026 
11-03-2026 to 
18-03-2026 
13-03-2026 

20-04-2026 

11-02-2026 
To 

Examination Week 

19-03-2026 

Result Announcement 

I 

Programn (2025-27 Batch) 
Term-II Orientation & 
Commencement 

Global Faculty Series � 
Dr Ernst-Corporate Governance 
Ethics and Business Sustainability 
(CGE&BS) Global Faculty 
(Subject to availability of Faculty) 
Mid Term Examination 

Ethnic Day Celebration 
Sports Day 
X-PERT Talk Sessions 

CCE Marks Finalization 

Attendance Finalization 
Collection of Hall ticket 

Examination Week 

Result Announcement 

Faculty Vacation 

Attendance Finalization 

Session Timings: 9:00 AM-5:00PM 

Issue of Exam application form 
Collection of Admit Card 

Examination Week 

Faculty Vacation 

Classes Completion Date 2nd & sth Term 

Result Announcement 

Programn (2024-26 Batch) 
Term-V Orientation & 
Commencement of term 

Mid Term Examination 

Ethnic Day Celebration 

CCE Marks Finalization 

Attendance Finalization 

Collection of Hall ticket 

Examination Week 

Global Immersion Program 

Result Announcement 

Faculty Vacation 



TRIMESTR 
Dates 

20-03-2026 

19/03/2026 

27-03-2026 

09-04-2026 
To 
12-04-2026 
20-04-2026 to 
24-04-2026 
Tentative 
Dates 
25-04-2026 
To 
02-05-2026 
04-05-2026 to 
09-05-2026 
04/05/2026 
16-05-2026 

18-05-2026 
19-05-2026 
20-05-2026 to 
26-05-2026 

29-05-2026 

01-06-2026 to 
31-08-2026 
01-06-2026 

To 
10-06-2026 

12/06/2026 
To 
13/06/2026 
29-06-2026 
12-07-2026 

Program (2025-27 Batch) 
Tem -lI Orientation 
Commencement of term -II 

Outbound Training 

Mid Term Examination 

Rural Immersion Program 

X-PERT Talk Sessions 

CCE Marks Finalization 

Last working day (Classes 
Completion) 
Attendance Finalization 
Collection of Hall ticket 
Examination Week 

Summer Internship (3 Months) 

Faculty Vacation 

Result Announcement 

Prepared by 
nlGl2025 

Dr. Sekappa N Makkalageri 
Program Manager 

VI 
Programn (2024-26 Batch) 

Term -VI- Dissertation 
Orientation 
Synopses Submission 

Dissertation Project 
Submission 

Faculty Vacation 

Dissertation Viva-Voce 

Result Announcement 

Approved by 

Dr. BSJPatit 
Director 

(qlol2s 
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