

Dayananda Sagar Business School Shavige Malleshwara Hills, Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore-560111, Karnataka, India Email: admissions@dsbs.edu.in

Tel: 080-42161704/ 7022587213

www.dsbs.edu.in

## Post Graduate Diploma in Management (PGDM) (AICTE Approved)

**ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-27** 

TRIMESTER	I	IV	
Date	Program (2025-27 Batch)	Program (2024-26 Batch)	Remarks
1-07-2025	Inauguration ceremony	Summer Internship Program	
2-07-2025 to	Orientation Program	. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
31-07-2025 1-08-2025	(One Month) Commencement of term –I		
01-09-2025		Orientation / Commencement of term – IV	
01-09-2025 to 13-09-2025		Preparation of Internship Report consulting with Guides	
15-09-2025		Commencement of Classes IV Term	
Tentative Date 19/09/2025		Start Placement Training (Subject to availability of Trainer)	
Tentative Date 27/09/2025		Placement Training (Subject to availability of Trainer)	
Tentative Date 09/9/2025 to 13/9/2025	Global Faculty Series – Dr. Ivan Ureta. "Foundations of Management" (Subject to availability of Faculty)		
17-09-2025 to 19-09-2025	Mid Term Examination Week	9	÷
19-09-2025		Summer Internship Submission date	
27-09-2025		Viva voce for summer Internship	
03-10-2025	Fresher's Day Celebration 2025 -27 / Farewell Day 2023-25 Batch	Fresher's Day Celebration 2025 - 27 / Farewell Day 2023-25 Batch	
6-10-2025 to 11-10-2025	X-Pert talk Series Timeline	Mid Term Examination	
Tentative Date 13-10-2025 to 17-10-2025		Global Faculty Series – Dr. Dewan Mahadew. "Strategic Management" (Subject to availability of Faculty)	
20-10-2025 to 22-10-2025	Diwali Holidays	Diwali Holidays	
30-10-2025	CCE Marks Finalization	CCE Marks Finalization	
27-10-2025	Attendance Finalization		
28-10-2025	Issue of Exam application form		
29-10-2025	Collection of Hall ticket		
14-11-2025		Last working day	

17-11-2025		Attendance Finalization	
18-11-2025		Issue of Exam application form	
18-11-2025		Collection of Admit Card	
10-11-2025 17-11-2025	Examination Week		
19-11-2025 To 05-12-2025		Examination Week	
28-11-2025 to 07-12-2025	Faculty Vacation	Faculty Vacation	
18-12-2025	Result Announcement		
13-01-2026		Result Announcement	

Session Timings: 9:00 AM-5:00PM

	п	V	
Dates	Program (2025-27 Batch)	Program (2024-26 Batch)	
8-12-2025	Term-II Orientation &	Term-V Orientation &	
	Commencement	Commencement of term	
Tentative Date	Global Faculty Series -		
15-12-2025	Dr Ernst – Corporate Governance		
To	Ethics and Business Sustainability		
20-12-2025	(CGE&BS) Global Faculty		
	(Subject to availability of Faculty)		
19-01-2026	Mid Term Examination	Mid Term Examination	
To			
24-01-2026			
30-01-2026	Ethnic Day Celebration	Ethnic Day Celebration	60
31-01-2026	Sports Day		
09-02-2026	X-PERT Talk Sessions		
To			
14-02-2026			
09-02-2026	CCE Marks Finalization	CCE Marks Finalization	
16-02-2026	Classes Completion Date 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> T	erm	
17-02-2026	Attendance Finalization	Attendance Finalization	
17-02-2026 18-02-2026	Attendance Finalization Collection of Hall ticket	Attendance Finalization Collection of Hall ticket	
18-02-2026	Collection of Hall ticket		
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to			
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week	Collection of Hall ticket	
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 19-02-2026	Collection of Hall ticket		
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 19-02-2026 To	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week	Collection of Hall ticket	
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 19-02-2026 To 10-03-2026	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week	Collection of Hall ticket Examination Week	
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 19-02-2026 To 10-03-2026 11-03-2026 to	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week	Collection of Hall ticket	
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 19-02-2026 To 10-03-2026 11-03-2026 to 18-03-2026	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week	Collection of Hall ticket Examination Week	
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 19-02-2026 To 10-03-2026 11-03-2026 to 18-03-2026	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week	Collection of Hall ticket Examination Week	
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 19-02-2026 To	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week	Collection of Hall ticket Examination Week	
18-02-2026 19-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 19-02-2026 To 10-03-2026 11-03-2026 to 18-03-2026 13-03-2026 20-04-2026	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week   Result Announcement	Collection of Hall ticket   Examination Week  Global Immersion Program   Result Announcement	
18-02-2026 to 25-02-2026 To 10-03-2026 to 11-03-2026 to 18-03-2026 13-03-2026	Collection of Hall ticket  Examination Week   Result Announcement	Collection of Hall ticket   Examination Week  Global Immersion Program	

Session Timings: 9:00 AM-5:00PM

TRIMESTR-	Ш	VI	
Dates	Program (2025-27 Batch)	Program (2024-26 Batch)	
	Term –III Orientation		
20-03-2026	Commencement of term -III		
19/03/2026		Term –VI- Dissertation Orientation	
27-03-2026		Synopses Submission	
09-04-2026 To 12-04-2026	Outbound Training		
20-04-2026 to 24-04-2026	Mid Term Examination		
Tentative Dates 25-04-2026 To 02-05-2026	Rural Immersion Program		
04-05-2026 to 09-05-2026	X-PERT Talk Sessions		
04/05/2026	CCE Marks Finalization		
16-05-2026	Last working day (Classes Completion)		
18-05-2026	Attendance Finalization		
19-05-2026	Collection of Hall ticket		
20-05-2026 to 26-05-2026	Examination Week		
29-05-2026		Dissertation Project Submission	
01-06-2026 to 31-08-2026	Summer Internship (3 Months)		
01-06-2026 To 10-06-2026	Faculty Vacation	Faculty Vacation	
12/06/2026 To 13/06/2026		Dissertation Viva-Voce	
29-06-2026		Result Announcement	
12-07-2026	Result Announcement		

Prepared by

Or. Sekappa N Makkalageri

Program Manager

Approved by

Director